

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2023 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **SB 37/SCS 1**

On pages 1 to 5 by removing Section 1 in its entirety and renumbering the subsequent section accordingly; and

On page 7, line 6, after "to the", by inserting "*practice of pharmacy and*"; and

On page 7, line 8, after "*for*", by inserting "*updating policies and procedures, including administrative regulations relating to the practice of pharmacy.*"; and

On page 7, by deleting lines 9 to 12 in their entirety; and

On page 7, line 14, by deleting "*and one (1) citizen at large who is not associated with or financially interested in the practice of pharmacy*"; and

On page 7, lines 17 and 18, by deleting "*one (1) pharmacist employed by and who practices or specializes primarily in each of*"; and

On page 7, line 18, by deleting "*practice areas*"; and

On page 7, by deleting lines 19 through 7 on page 8, and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

a. Two (2) pharmacists appointed by the Kentucky Pharmacists Association;

b. Two (2) pharmacists appointed by the Kentucky Independent Pharmacy Alliance;

c. One (1) pharmacist who practices or specializes primarily in a mail

Amendment No. SFA 1

Rep. Sen. Julie Rague Adams

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: _____

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing

- order pharmacy appointed by the Kentucky Pharmacists Association;
- d. One (1) pharmacist who practices or specializes primarily in a long-term care pharmacy appointed by Kentucky Association of Health Care Facilities;
- e. One (1) pharmacist who practices or specializes primarily in a veterinary pharmacy appointed by the Kentucky Pharmacists Association;
- f. One (1) pharmacist who practices or specializes primarily in a hospital pharmacy appointed by the Kentucky Society of Health-System Pharmacists; and
- g. One (1) pharmacist who practices in a specialized pharmacy that solely or mostly provides medication to persons living with serious health conditions requiring complex therapies, appointed by the Kentucky Pharmacists Association."; and

On page 8, by deleting lines 11 to 17 in their entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

- "4. Members shall serve terms of up to four (4) years and may serve two (2) consecutive terms, but shall not serve on the council for more than two (2) consecutive terms. Members may continue to serve until their successors are appointed.
5. Members shall be confirmed by roll call vote of the board at a meeting".